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2015-2016 VAS SECTION OFFICERS*  
 
* Each section elects its own officers during the Section Business Meeting at the Annual 

Meeting in May.   
  The VAS Constitution mandates a 1 year term for Chair, Vice-Chair, and Secretary.   
  The VAS Constitution mandates a 3 year term for Editor and Councilor.   
 
 
 

Section Position Name & Term of Office Contact Information 

Agriculture, 
Forestry,  
and  
Aquaculture 

Chair 
Roman J. Miller 
(2015-2016) 

Eastern Mennonite University 
Dept. of Biology 
millerrj@emu.edu 

Vice-
Chair 

Jason Lancaster  
(2015-2016) 

VA Tech 
Dept. of Biological Sciences 
jlancas7@vt.edu  

Secretary 
Yixiang Xu  
(2015-2016) 

VA State University 
Agricultural Research Station  
yixu@vsu.edu 

Editor 
Ed N. Sismour 
(2015-2018) 

VA State University 
Agricultural Research Station  
esismour@vsu.edu 

Councilor 
M. David Crosby  
(2015-2018) 

VA State University 
VA Cooperative Extension 
dcrosby@vsu.edu 
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Section Position Name & Term of Office Contact Information 

Astronomy,  
Math  
and  
Physics  

Chair 
Thomas C. Mosca III  
(2015-2016) 

Rappahannock Community College 
Dept. of Mathematics 
tmosca@rappahannock.edu 

Vice-
Chair 

Donal B. Day 
(2015-2016) 

University of Virginia 
Dept. of Physics 
dbd@virginia.edu  

Secretary 
Joseph D. Rudmin 
(2015-2016) 

James Madison University 
Dept. of Integrated Science & 
Technology 
rudminjd@jmu.edu 

Editor 
Gregory A. Topasna 
(2014-2017) 

VA Military Institute 
Dept. of Physics & Astronomy 
topasnaga@vmi.edu 

Councilor 
Donald A. Whitney  
(2013-2016) 

Hampton University  
(retired) 
misalotdad@cox.net  

 
 

Section Position Name & Term of Office Contact Information 

Biology  

Chair 
Andrew J. Fabich 
(2015-2016) 

Liberty University 
Dept. of Biology & Chemistry 
ajfabich@liberty.edu 

Vice-
Chair 

Michael S. Price  
(2015-2016) 

Liberty University 
Dept. of Biology & Chemistry 
msprice2@liberty.edu 

Secretary 
Pieter A. deHart  
(2015-2016) 

VA Military Institute 
Dept. of Biology 
dehartpa@vmi.edu 

Editor 
Andrew J. Fabich 
(2014-2017) 

Liberty University 
Dept. of Biology & Chemistry 
ajfabich@liberty.edu 

Councilor 
Gary D. Isaacs  
(2013-2016) 

Liberty University 
Dept. of Biology & Chemistry 
gdisaacs@liberty.edu  
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Section Position Name & Term of Office Contact Information 

Biomedical  
and  
General 
Engineering 

Chair 
Christopher A. Lemmon 
(2015-2016) 

VA Commonwealth University 
Dept. of Biomedical Engineering 
clemmon@vcu.edu 

Vice-
Chair 

vacant 
(2015-2016) 

 

Secretary 
Lauren Griggs 
(2015-2016) 

VA Commonwealth University 
Dept. of Biomedical Engineering 
griggsla@vcu.edu 

Editor 
Paul A. Wetzel  
(2013-2016) 

VA Commonwealth University 
Dept. of Biomedical Engineering 
pawetzel@vcu.edu 

Councilor 
Thomas W. Haas  
(2014-2017) 

VA Commonwealth University 
Dept. of Biomedical Engineering 
thaas@vcu.edu  

 

 

Section Position Name & Term of Office Contact Information 

Botany 

Chair 
W. John Hayden 
(2015-2016) 

University of Richmond 
Dept. of Biology 
jhayden@richmond.edu 

Vice-
Chair 

Marion B. Lobstein 
(2015-2016) 

Northern VA Community College 
(retired) 
mblobstein@earthlink.net   

Secretary 
Woodward S. Bousquet 
(2015-2016) 

Shenandoah University 
Environmental Studies Program & 
Biology Dept. 
wbousque@su.edu 

Editor 
 Woodward S. Bousquet 
 (2015-2018) 

Shenandoah University 
Environmental Studies Program & 
Biology Dept. 
wbousque@su.edu 

Councilor 
Marion B. Lobstein  
(2013-2016) 

Northern VA Community College 
(retired) 
mblobstein@earthlink.net   
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Section Position Name & Term of Office Contact Information 

Chemistry 

Chair 
Thomas C. Devore 
(2015-2016) 

James Madison University 
Dept. of Chemistry & Biochemistry 
devoretc@jmu.edu 

Vice-
Chair 

 Charles M. Bump 
 (2015-2016) 

Hampton University 
Dept. of Chemistry   
charles.bump@hamptonu.edu 

Secretary 
Edmund M. N. Ndip 
(2015-2016) 

Hampton University 
Dept. of Chemistry   
edmund.ndip@hamptonu.edu  

Editor 
Thomas C. Devore  
(2015-2018) 

James Madison University 
Dept. of Chemistry & Biochemistry 
devoretc@jmu.edu 

Councilor 
George C. Grant  
(2014-2017) 

Tidewater Community College 
Dept. of Chemistry 
ggrant@tcc.edu  
georgecgrant@mac.com  

 
 

Section Position Name & Term of Office Contact Information 

Computer 
Science 

Chair 
Yen-Hung (Frank) Hu 
(2015-2016) 

Norfolk State University 
Dept. of Computer Science 
yhu@nsu.edu 

Vice-
Chair 

Bruce Chittenden 
(2015-2016) 

Hampton University 
Dept. of Computer Science 
bruce.chittenden@hamptonu.edu 

Secretary 
Elaine M. Dietz  
(2015-2016) 

Hampton University 
Dept. of Computer Science 
elaine.dietz@hamptonu.edu 

Editor 
Robert M. Marmorstein 
(2013-2016) 

Longwood University 
Dept. of Computer Science 
marmorsteinrm@longwood.edu 

Councilor 
Robert M. Marmorstein  
(2015-2018) 

Longwood University 
Dept. of Computer Science 
marmorsteinrm@longwood.edu 
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Section Position Name & Term of Office Contact Information 

Education 

Chair 
Carleitta Paige-Anderson 
(2015-2016) 

Virginia Union University 
Dept. of Natural Sciences 
clpaige@vuu.edu 

Vice-
Chair 

Kurt Y. Michael 
(2015-2016) 

Liberty University 
School of Education 
kmichael9@liberty.edu  

Secretary 
Erika Carson  
(2015-2016) 

Science Museum of VA  
ecarson@smv.org  

Editor 
Theresa M. Grana 
(2013-2016) 

University of Mary Washington  
Dept. of Biological Sciences 
tgrana@umw.edu  

Councilor 
Charles (Chuck) English  
(2014-2017) 
*filling in for 2015-2017 

Science Museum of VA 
cenglish@smv.org   

 
 

Section Position Name & Term of Office Contact Information 

Environmental 
Science 

Chair 
Michael L. Bass  
(2015-2016)  

University of Mary Washington  
Dept. of Earth & Environmental 
Science  
mbass@umw.edu  

Vice-
Chair 

vacant 
(2015-2016) 

 

Secretary 
Eugene G. Maurakis  
(2015-2016) 

Science Museum of VA 
emaurakis@smv.org 

Editor 
vacant 
(2014-2017) 

 

Councilor 
Richard S. Groover  
(2013-2016) 

J. Sargeant Reynolds Community 
College  
School of Mathematics, Science & 
Engineering 
rgroover@reynolds.edu 

 
 

mailto:clpaige@vuu.edu
mailto:kmichael9@liberty.edu
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Section Position Name & Term of Office Contact Information 

Medical 
Sciences 

Chair 
Maciej Gonek 
(2015-2016) 

VA Commonwealth University 
Dept. of Pharmacology & Toxicology   
gonekmm@vcu.edu 

Vice-
Chair 

Daniel K. Afosah  
(2015-2016) 

VA Commonwealth University  
Dept. of Medicinal Chemistry   
afosahd@vcu.edu   

Secretary 
Rachel M. Enga 
(2015-2016) 

VA Commonwealth University  
Dept. of Pharmacology & Toxicology   
engarm@mymail.vcu.edu 

Editor 
Ryan Mischel 
(2015-2018) 

VA Commonwealth University  
Dept. of Pharmacology & Toxicology   
mischelr@vcu.edu 

Councilor 
vacant 
(2014-2017) 

 

 
 

Section Position Name & Term of Office Contact Information 

Natural  
History  
and 
Biodiversity 

Chair 
Nancy D. Moncrief 
(2015-2016) 

VA Museum of Natural History 
nancy.moncrief@vmnh.virginia.gov 

Vice-Chair 
vacant 
(2015-2016) 

 

Secretary 
Kal Ivanov 
(2015-2016) 

VA Museum of Natural History 
kal.ivanov@vmnh.virginia.gov 

Editor 
Ralph Eckerlin  
(2013-2016) 

Northern VA Community College 
reckerlin@nvcc.edu  

Councilor 
Werner Wieland  
(2014-2017) 

University of Mary Washington 
Dept. of Biological Sciences 
wwieland@umw.edu 
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Section Position Name & Term of Office Contact Information 

Psychology 

Chair 
Hilary Stebbins  
(2015-2016) 

University of Mary Washington 
Dept. of Psychology  
hstebbin@umw.edu 

Vice-
Chair 

Xiaoxiao Hu 
(2015-2016) 

Old Dominion University 
Dept. of Psychology   
x1hu@odu.edu 

Secretary 
Scott R. Hinze 
(2015-2016) 

Virginia Wesleyan University 
Dept. of Psychology  
shinze@vwc.edu  

Editor 
Hilary Stebbins*  
(2014-2017) 
*filling in for 2015-2016 

University of Mary Washington 
Dept. of Psychology  
hstebbin@umw.edu 

Councilor 
Hilary Stebbins  
(2014-2017) 

University of Mary Washington 
Dept. of Psychology  
hstebbin@umw.edu 

 
 

Section Position Name & Term of Office Address/Contact Information 

Statistics 

Chair 
N. Rao Chaganty 
(2015-2016) 

Old Dominion University 
Dept. of Mathematics & Statistics 
rchagant@odu.edu  

Vice-
Chair 

Lihua Chen  
(2015-2016) 

James Madison University 
Dept. of Mathematics & Statistics  
chen3lx@jmu.edu 

Secretary 
Roy T. Sabo 
(2015-2016) 

VA Commonwealth University  
Dept. of Biostatistics 
roy.sabo@vcuhealth.org 

Editor 
Hossein M. 
Rekabdarkolaee  
(2015-2018) 

VA Commonwealth University  
Dept. of Statistical Sciences & 
Operations Research 
moradirekabh@vcu.edu  

Councilor 
D’Arcy P. Mays  
(2014-2017) 

VA Commonwealth University 
Dept. of Statistical Sciences & 
Operations Research 
dpmays@vcu.edu 

 

mailto:hstebbin@umw.edu
mailto:x1hu@odu.edu
mailto:shinze@vwc.edu
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Section Position Name & Term of Office Address/Contact Information 

Structural 
Biology, 
Biochemistry 
and 
Biophysics 

Chair 
Nathan T. Wright  
(2015-2016) 

James Madison University 
Dept. of Chemistry & Biochemistry 
wrightnt@jmu.edu 

Vice-
Chair 

vacant 
(2015-2016) 

 

Secretary 
Randall Reif  
(2015-2016) 

University of Mary Washington 
Dept. of Chemistry 
rreif@umw.edu 

Editor 
Pablo Sobrado  
(2013-2016) 

VA Tech 
Dept. of Biochemistry 
psobrado@vt.edu 

Councilor 
vacant 
(2014-2017) 

 

 
 
1/8/2016 
cmc 
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